
Payment schedule of MEXT scholarship for 2024 academic year 

① MEXT scholarship students come to the International Student Support Unit (ISSU)
office (Bldg. 1, 4F) and sign your name on the signature list.
(Please make sure to bring your student ID card when you sign.)

② ISSU reports who have signed on the list to JASSO.
③ JASSO goes through the procedure for transferring the monthly stipend based on the

report from ISSU.
④ The monthly stipend is transferred to your bank account by JASSO.

 [Schedule] 

Deadline of Signature Payday 

April １st   Thu, Apr 11 Thu, Apr 25 

 ２nd     Tue, Apr 30 Fri, May 17 

May１st    Fri, May 10 Fri, May 24 
 ２nd     Fri, May 31 Mon, Jun 17 

June１st    Mon, Jun 10 Mon, Jun 24 

 ２nd     Fri, Jun 28 Tue, Jul 16 

July １st   Mon, Jul 8 Tue, Jul 23 
 ２nd     Wed, Jul 31 Fri, Aug 16 

August １st   Wed, Aug 7 Fri, Aug 23 

 ２nd     Fri, Aug 30 Thu, Sep 12 

September１st   Wed, Sep 4 Thu, Sep 19 
 ２nd     Mon, Sep 30 Wed, Oct 16 

October １st   

We are currently adjusting the schedule due to the integration 
of the universities. We will announce the schedule as soon as 

it is finalized. 

 ２nd     

November １st   
 ２nd     

December １st   

 ２nd     

January １st   
 ２nd     

February １st   

 ２nd     

March １st   
 ２nd     

Attention: 
① You cannot sign on days when the office is closed, such as weekends (Sat & Sun), 

national holidays and year-end through New Year holidays.
Open time: 8:30-17:15

② The signature deadline is very strict. Please be careful not to forget to sign or not 
to make a mistake of the deadline date or time.

③ Please sign by the first deadline as far as possible.
④ We will not remind you individually, so please check the deadline of enrollment 

verification for each month on your own.

(Inquiry) 
 International Student Support Unit (ISSU) 

       TEL：(03) 5803-4076  Email: fssu@ml.tmd.ac.jp 

[Steps for payment]




